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The Politics and Diplomacy of Development: Foreign Aid, Non-State Actors (NGOs), and 
Soft Power in Africa. 
INSTRUCTOR: Gervin Chanase (gervin.chanase@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 04.00 p.m. – 08.00 a.m.06.00 p.m.  
PLACE: FMA/00.08 

 
War and What Follows: Public Opinion and Social Change in Ukraine and Europe 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof Dr Sabrina Mayer (sabrina.mayer@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 10.00 a.m. – 12  
PLACE: FMA/01.20, RZ/00.05 

 
Ethics and International Public Policy 
INSTRUCTOR: Dr Benjamin Hofman (alexander.herzog@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 02.00 p.m. – 04.00 p.m.  
PLACE: F21/03.01 
 

Political Epistemology 
INSTRUCTOR: Dr Simon Scheller (simon.scheller@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Fridays, 10.00 a.m. – 12  
PLACE: F21/03.80 
 

Introduction to Statistics for Social Science 
INSTRUCTOR: Anna Neumann (anna.neumann@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Tuesdays, 02.00 p.m. – 04.00 p.m.  
PLACE: F21/03.01 

Research Design and Causal Inference 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof Dr Ulrich Sieberer & Dr Alexander Herzog  
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 10.00 a.m. – 12  
PLACE: F21/02.41 
 

Workshop Introduction to R 
INSTRUCTOR:  Dr Alexander Herzog (alexander.herzog@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Block Workshop 
PLACE: F21/03.02 
 

Digital Media in Politics and Society 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Andreas Jungherr (andreas.jungherr@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 02.00 p.m. – 04.00 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/03.48 
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 Sociological Theory: Competition and Conflict 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Thorsten Peetz (thorsten-peetz@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Tuesdays, 04.00 p.m. – 08.00 a.m.06.00 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/02.31 
 

Panel Data Analysis 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Michael Gebel (michael.gebel@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 08.00 a.m. – 12 
PLACE: RZ/00.06 
 

Research Design 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Michael Gebel (michael.gebel@uni-bamberg.de), Daniel Zeddel, M.A. 
(daniel.zeddel@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Tuesdays 10.00 a.m. – 12 
PLACE: F21/02.55 
 

Methods in Epidemiology and Demography 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Henriette Engelhardt-Wölfler (henriette.engelhardt-woelfler@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Thursdays, 10.00 a.m. – 12 
PLACE: FMA/01.20 
 

Education and Labour in the Life Course: Labor Market and Health 
INSTRUCTOR: Dr. Alexander Patzina (alexander.patzina@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Thursdays, 02.00 p.m. – 04.00 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/02.41 
 

Inequality and social structure: Environment and Health 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Rasmus Hoffmann (rasmus.hoffmann@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Thursdays, 10.00 a.m. – 12  
PLACE: F21/02.31 
 

Education, Labour Market, Inequality: Analysing the National Educational Panel Study (Part 
II) 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Corinna Kleinert (corinna.kleinert@lifbi.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 02.00 p.m. – 06.00 p.m. 
PLACE: FMA/00.08 
 

Inequality and social structure: Women's work over the life course 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Katja Möhring (katja.moehring@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Fridays, 10.00 a.m. – 12 
PLACE: F21/03.03 
 

Education and Labour in the Life Course: From School to Work 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Steffen Schindler (steffen.schindler@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 10.00 a.m. – 12 
PLACE: F21/03.02 
 

Education and Labour in the Life Course: Mechanisms of Educational Inequality 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Steffen Schindler (steffen.schindler@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Tuesdays, 12 – 02.00 p.m. 
PLACE: FMA/01.19 
 

Technology, Internet and Society: The sociotechnical infrastructures of digital 
communication 
INSTRUCTOR: Alexandros Gazos (alexandros.gazos@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Block seminar 
PLACE: Tba 
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INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Anne Leucht (anne.leucht@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Tuesdays, 08.00 a.m. - 10.00 a.m.; Thursdays 04.00 p.m. – 06.00 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/03.84, F21/02.55 
 

Advanced Time Series Methods for Macroeconomic Analysis 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Christian Proaño (christian.proano@uni-bamberg.de); Jonas Dix, M.Sc. 
(jonas.dix@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Tuesdays, 10.00 a.m. - 12; Wednesdays, 12 – 02.00 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/02.18, F21/03.02 
 

Advanced Macroeconomics 
INSTRUCTOR: Dr. Naira Kotb (naira.kotb@uni-bamberg.de); Jonas Dix, M.Sc. (jonas.dix@uni-
bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 12 - 02.00 p.m.; Mondays, 02.00 p.m. – 04.00 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/01.37, F21/03.02 
 

Computational Behavioral Macroeconomics 
INSTRUCTOR:  Prof. Dr. Christian Proaño (christian.proano@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 10.00 a.m. - 12 
PLACE: RZ/00.07 
 

Advanced Topics in Macroeconomics and International Finance 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Christian Proaño (christian.proano@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 12 - 02.00 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/03.83 
 

Topics in Gender Economics 
INSTRUCTOR: Dr. Xanthi Tsoukli (xanthi.tsoukli@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 10.00 a.m. - 12 
PLACE: F21/03.48  
 

Advanced Microeconomics 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Florian Herold (florian.herold@uni-bamberg.de), Dr. Stefanie Schmitt 
(stefanie.schmitt@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Tuesdays, 10.00 a.m. – 12; Wednesdays, 02.00 p.m. – 04.00 p.m.; Mondays, 04.00 p.m. 
–06.00 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/03.84, F21/03.81, F21/03.81 
 

Evolution, Learning and Behavior 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Florian Herold (florian.herold@uni-bamberg.de), Dr. Stefanie Schmitt 
(stefanie.schmitt@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 10.00 a.m. – 12, 04.00 p.m. –06.00 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/03.01, F21/03.81 
 

Public Economic Theory 
INSTRUCTOR:  Prof. Dr. Marco Sahm (marco.sahm@uni-bamberg.de), Lisa Heidelmeier, M.Sc 
(lisa.heidelmeier@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Thursdays, 008.00 a.m. – 10.00 a.m.; Wednesdays, 12 – 02.00 p.m. 
PLACE: FMA/01.19, F21/03.80 
 

Topics in Economic Theory and Applications to European Policy 
INSTRUCTOR:  PD Dr Christoph March (christoph.march@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Tba 
PLACE: Tba 



 

 

Seminar on Quantitative Economic Policy 
INSTRUCTOR:  Prof. Dr. Frank Westerhoff (frank.westerhoff@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Tba 
PLACE: Tba 
 

Financial Market Dynamics 
INSTRUCTOR:  Prof. Dr. Frank Westerhoff (frank.westerhoff@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Fridays, 10.00 a.m. – 12; Tuesdays, 02.00 p.m. – 04.00 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/03.01, RZ/01.02 
 

Research on migration and integration: Social and ethnic inequality 
INSTRUCTOR:  Prof. Dr. Yuliya Kosyakova (yuliya.kosyakova@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Fridays, 10.00 a.m. – 02.00 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/03.84 
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 Introduction to Econometrics 
INSTRUCTOR: Dr. Nora Würz (nora.wuerz@uni-bamberg.de), Niklas Dörner (niklas.doerner@uni-
bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Wednesdays, 12 – 02.00 p.m. 
PLACE: F21/01.37; KÄ7/00.10, F21/02.55 
 

Computationally Intensive Techniques / Monte Carlo Methods 
INSTRUCTOR: Dr. Silvia Förtsch (silvia.foertsch@uni-bamberg.de), Universität Trier 
DATE & Time: Mondays, 02.00 p.m. – 04.00 p.m., 04.00 p.m. – 08.00 a.m.06.00 p.m. 
PLACE: FMA/01.20 
 

Statistical Analysis of Incomplete Data 
INSTRUCTOR: Dr. Florian Meinfelder (florian.meinfelder@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 10.00 a.m. – 12, 12 – 02.00 p.m. 
PLACE: FMA/01.20 
 

Survey Sampling Theory 
INSTRUCTOR:  Dr. Florian Meinfelder (florian.meinfelder@uni-bamberg.de), Universität Trier 
DATE & TIME: Tuesdays, 02.00 p.m. - 04.00 p.m., 04.00 p.m. – 08.00 a.m.06.00 p.m. 
PLACE: FMA/01.20 
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 Applied data analysis for psychology using the open-source software R 
INSTRUCTOR: Dr. Alexander Pastukhov (alexander.pastukhov@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 12 - 02.00 p.m. 
PLACE: MG2/01.09 
 

Python for social and experimental psychology 
INSTRUCTOR:  Dr. Alexander Pastukhov (alexander.pastukhov@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Mondays, 008.00 a.m. - 10.00 a.m. 
PLACE:  M3N/-1.19 

Performance Management in Teams (ProMES) 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Judith Vollmer (judith.volmer@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Online 
PLACE: Online 
 

The R and RStudio Environment: Handling, Visualisation and Communication of Data in 
Science 
INSTRUCTOR: Prof. Dr. Judith Vollmer (judith.volmer@uni-bamberg.de) 
DATE & TIME: Online 
PLACE: Online 


